



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 3198 of 2026

Negpal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Bhanu Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Contention of learned counsel for the writ petitioner is that the order impugned cancelling the promotion of the writ petitioner is exparte without putting to notice the writ petitioner.
2. Necessary averments have been made in para-33 and 34 of the writ petition.
3. Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava, learned Addl. Chief Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions.
4. Put up this case on **18.03.2026**, as fresh.

March 9, 2026

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)