



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 3198 of 2026**

Negpal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Bhanu Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 33**

**HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.**

1. Let a counter affidavit be filed by Sri Gaurav Singh, learned Standing Counsel.
2. Put up this case on **06.04.2026**, as fresh.
3. Instructions filed today are taken on record.

**(Vikas Budhwar,J.)**

**March 18, 2026**  
Rajesh