



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 3198 of 2026**

Negpal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Bhanu Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 6**

**HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.**

1. Vide order dated 18.03.2026, learned Standing Counsel was granted time to file counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been.
2. Today when the matter is taken up, a prayer has been made by learned Standing Counsel to grant some more time to file counter affidavit.
3. As a last opportunity, time till 28.04.2026 is granted to the learned Standing Counsel to file counter affidavit.
4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by 05.05.2026.
5. List this matter on 06.05.2026.
6. It is made clear that the application for grant of interim relief would be considered on the next date fixed in the matter.

**(Prakash Padia,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**

saqlain